## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hexcel Corporation	05/18/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hexcel Composites, Ltd.
Street Address:	Duxford
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB2 4QD

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11787700

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)829-1089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-551-4900

Email: pamela.herwood@hexcel.com

Correspondent Name: W. Mark Bielawski
Address Line 1: 11711 Dublin Blvd.

Address Line 4: Dublin, CALIFORNIA 94568

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A06-05 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Mark Bielawski

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = A06-05 \ US \ Assignment \ Corp \ to \ Comp \ Ltd \#page 1.tif$   $source = A06-05 \ US \ Assignment \ Corp \ to \ Comp \ Ltd \#page 2.tif$ 

CH \$40.00 17

PATENT REEL: 026299 FRAME: 0087 ASSIGNMENT

HEXCEL CORPORATION TO HEXCEL COMPOSITES, LTD.

This Assignment is made on the date indicated below, by **Hexcel Corporation** 

Assignor, having a place of business at 11711 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin, California

94568 to Hexcel Composites, Ltd. Assignee, having a place of business at Duxford,

Cambridge, United Kingdom CB2 4QD.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to a

new and useful invention entitled **Pre-Impregnated Composite Materials With Improved** 

PERFORMANCE, for which a United States patent application was filed as Serial No.

11/787,700 on April 17, 2007 and for which a Great Britain (GB) application was filed as

GB 0619401.3 on October 02, 2006, the application being identified as Hexcel Docket Nos.

A06-05US and A06-05GB, respectively;

WHEREAS, an assignment that assigned the entire right, title and interest in and

to said invention to Hexcel Corporation was executed by the inventors David Tilbrook,

Dana Blair, Maureen Boyle and Paul Mackenzie and recorded in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2007 at REEL/FRAME: 019618/0347.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to transfer the right, title and interest of David

Tilbrook, Dana Blair and Paul Mackenzie in and to said invention from Hexcel

Corporation to Hexcel Composites, Ltd.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to

Assignee, the right, title and interest of David Tilbrook, Dana Blair and Paul Mackenzie

in and to said invention, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted for

said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said

invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, jointly to Hexcel Corporation

and **Hexcel Composites, Ltd.** their successors and assigns, as the joint Assignees of the entire interest in said invention.

Executed on this 18th day of May, 2011.

Assignor:\_

HEXCEL CORPORATION

W. Mark Bielawski, Senior Intellectual Property Counsel

Page 2 of 2

Hexcel Docket No. A06-05US

REEL: 026299 FRAME: 0089